
Key Closure Phase
Phase 0 From 05:00 - SATURDAY 20TH
Phase 1 Phase 1 04:00 
Phase 2 Phase 2 06:00

Phase 3 Phase 3 07:00
Phase 4 Phase 4 08:00

MANCHESTER

Street From To Order Date Closing time
Phase 0

LIVERPOOL RD DEANSGATE BARTON ST Prohibition of Traffic 20/05/2023 05:00
TONMAN ST DEANSGATE BARTON ST Prohibition of Traffic 20/05/2023 06:00

Phase 1
PETER ST MOUNT ST ST PETERS SQUARE Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 04:00
PORTLAND ST PRINCESS ST OXFORD ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 04:00
CHEPSTOW ST OXFORD ST GT BRIDGEWATER ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 04:00
DICKINSON STREET PORTLAND ST END (EAST OF PORTLAND ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 04:00
DEANSGATE WHITWORTH ST WEST JOHN DALTON ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 04:00
ST JOHN STREET DEANSGATE BYROM ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 04:00
JACKSONS ROW DEANSGATE SOUTHMILL ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 04:00
LLOYD ST DEANSGATE SOUTHMILL ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 04:00
PETER ST DEANSGATE MOUNT STREET Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 04:00
QUAY ST DEANSGATE BYROM ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 04:00
SOUTHMILL ST PETER ST ALBERT SQ Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 04:00
DEANSGATE PETER ST/QUAY ST BRIDGE ST/JOHN DALTON REVOCATION OF ONE WAY 21/05/2023 04:00
PARKER ST PARKER ST PORTLAND ST REVOCATION OF RIGHT TURN 21/05/2023 04:00

Phase 2
MANCUNIAN WAY (EAST) FAIRFEILD STREET REGENT ROAD Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 06:00
MANCUNIAN WAY (WEST) FAIRFEILD STREET REGENT ROAD Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 06:00
PIN MILL BROW FAIRFEILD STREET MANCUNIAN WAY Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 06:00

Phase 3
ALAN TURING WAY ASHTON NEW ROAD ASHTON OLD ROAD Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
ASHTON OLD ROAD ALAN TURING WAY PIN MILL BROW Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
CHORLTON RD JACKSON CRESCENT MANCUNIAN WAY Rndbt Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
FAIRFEILD ST ASHTON OLD ROAD MANCUNIAN WAY Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
MANOR ST PADDOCK ST MANCUNIAN WAY Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
MIDLAND ST HOOPER ST ASHTON OLD ROAD REVOCATION OF ONEWAY 21/05/2023 07:00
ABINGDON ST PORTLAND ST SILVER ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
BLOOM ST CHORLTON ST PRINCESS ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
CHORLTON ST PORTLAND ST SILVER ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
CROSS ST CROSS ST JOHN DALTON ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
GT BRIDGEWATER ST OXFORD ST DEANSGATE Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
MAJOR ST SACKVILLE ST PRINCESS ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
MINSHUL ST PORTLAND ST AYTOUN ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
WHITWORTH ST WEST DEANSGATE ALBION ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
OXFORD ST PETER ST WHITWORTH ST WEST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
PORTLAND ST NEW YORK ST PRINCESS ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
PRINCESS ST ALBERT SQ PORTLAND ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
SACKVILLE ST PORTLAND ST MAJOR ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
SILVER ST MINSHUL ST CHORLTON ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
ATKINSON ST BYRON ST DEANSGATE Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
BOOTLE ST DEANSGATE SOUTHMILL ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
BRIDGEWATER VIADUCT CHESTER RD WHITWORTH ST WEST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
BYROM ST QUAY ST HARDMAN ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
CENTRAL ST SOUTHMILL ST LLOYD ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00

CHESTER RD BRIDGEWATER WAY BRIDGEWATER VIADUCT Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
ELLESMERE ST HULME HALL RD CHESTER RD REVOCATION OF ONEWAY 21/05/2023 07:00
ELLESMERE ST HULME HALL RD CHESTER RD Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
HARDMAN ST BYRON ST RBS CAR PARK EXIT Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
HULME HALL RD ELLESMERE ST CHESTER RD Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
ASHTON NEW ROAD (west) ASHTON NEW ROAD Gate 11 ALAN TURING WAY Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
ALAN TURING WAY (north) ALAN TURING WAY ASHTON NEW ROAD Prohibition of Traffic/REVOCATION OF RIGHT TURN21/05/2023 07:00
ASHTON NEW ROAD (east) ASHTON NEW ROAD ALAN TURING WAY Revocation of left turn south bound 21/05/2023 07:00
TRAFFORD
A5063 Trafford Rd White City Circle Rndbt Salford City boundary Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
A5063 White City Circle Whole junction Whole junction Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
A56 Bridgewater Way Chester Rd White City Circle Rndbt Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
A56 Chester Rd White City Circle Rndbt Sir Matt Busby Way Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
A5801 Wharfside Way White City Circle Rndbt Village Circle Rndbt Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
Chester Rd Hatfield St Bridgewater Way Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
Elevator Rd Wharfside Way Trafford Wharf Rd Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
Sir Alex Ferguson Way Wharfside Way Trafford Wharf Rd Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
Waterside Alex Ferguson Way Wharfside Way Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
Trafford Wharf Rd Warren Bruce Rd Trafford Rd Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
Warren Bruce Rd Wharfside Way Trafford Wharf Rd Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00
SALFORD
Trafford Rd Exchange Quay Trafford Rd Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 07:00

Phase 4
ALBION ST WHITWORTH ST WEST MEDLOCK ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 08:00
MEDLOCK ST ALBION ST RIVER ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 08:00
WHITWORTH ST ALBION ST GLOUCESTER ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 08:00

TM Road Closure schedule for the Great Manchester Run Sunday 21 May 2023 - last updated by LH 24.04.23



Key Opening Phase
Phase A 11:30
Phase B 13:00 
Phase C 14:45 
Phase D  16:00
Phase E  18:00
Phase F 19:00

Phase G  2100
Phase H 2300

MANCHESTER
Street From To Order Date Reopening Time 

Phase A
ASHTON NEW ROAD (west) ASHTON NEW ROAD Gate 11 ALAN TURING WAY Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 11:30
ALAN TURING WAY ALAN TURING WAY ASHTON NEW ROAD Revocation of right turn west bound 21/05/2023 11:30
ASHTON NEW ROAD (east) ASHTON NEW ROAD ALAN TURING WAY Revocation of left turn south bound 21/05/2023 11:30

Phase B
ASHTON OLD ROAD ALAN TURING WAY PIN MILL BROW Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 13:00
CHORLTON RD JACKSON CRESCENT MANCUNIAN WAY Rndbt Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 13:00
FAIRFEILD ST ASHTON OLD ROAD MANCUNIAN WAY Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 13:00
MANOR ST BOND ST MANCUNIAN WAY Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 13:00
MIDLAND ST HOOPER ST ASHTON OLD ROAD REVOCATION OF ONEWAY 21/05/2023 13:00
PIN MILL BROW FAIRFEILD STREET MANCUNIAN WAY Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 13:00
MANCUNIAN WAY (EAST) FAIRFEILD STREET REGENT ROAD Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 13:00
MANCUNIAN WAY (WEST) FAIRFEILD STREET REGENT ROAD Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 13:00

Phase C
ALBION ST WHITWORTH ST WEST MEDLOCK ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 14:45
MEDLOCK ST ALBION ST RIVER ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 14:45
WHITWORTH ST ALBION ST GLOUCESTER ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 14:45

Phase D
PETER ST MOUNT ST ST PETERS SQUARE Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 16:00
PORTLAND ST PRINCESS ST OXFORD ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 16:00
ABINGDON ST PORTLAND ST SILVER ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 16:00
BLOOM ST CHORLTON ST PRINCESS ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 16:00
CHEPSTOW ST OXFORD ST GT BRIDGEWATER ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 16:00
CHROLTON ST PORTLAND ST SILVER ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 16:00
CROSS ST CROSS ST JOHN DALTON ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 16:00
GT BRIDGEWATER ST OXFORD ST DEANSGATE Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 16:00
MAJOR ST SACKVILLE ST PRINCESS ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 16:00
MINSHUL ST PORTLAND ST AYTOUN ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 16:00
OXFORD ST PETER ST WHITWORTH ST WEST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 16:00
PORTLAND ST NEW YORK ST PRINCESS ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 16:00
PRINCESS ST ALBERT SQ PORTLAND ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 16:00
SACKVILLE ST PORTLAND ST MAJOR ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 16:00
SILVER ST MINSHUL ST CHORLTON ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 16:00
PARKER ST PARKER ST PORTLAND ST REVOCATION OF RIGHT TURN 21/05/2023 16:00

Phase E
DICKINSON STREET PORTLAND ST END (EAST OF PORTLAND ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 18:00
ATKINSON ST BYROM ST DEANSGATE Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 18:00
BOOTLE ST DEANSGATE SOUTHMILL ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 18:00
BRIDGEWATER VIADUCT CHESTER RD WHITWORTH ST WEST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 18:00
BYROM ST QUAY ST HARDMAN ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 18:00
CENTRAL ST SOUTHMILL ST LLOYD ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 18:00
CHESTER RD BRIDGEWATER WAY BRIDGEWATER VIADUCT Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 18:00
ELLESMERE ST HULME HALL RD CHESTER RD REVOCATION OF ONE WAY 21/05/2023 18:00
HARDMAN ST BYROM ST RBS CAR PARK EXIT Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 18:00
HULME HALL RD ELLESMERE ST CHESTER RD Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 18:00
JACKSONS ROW DEANSGATE SOUTHMILL ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 18:00
LLOYD ST DEANSGATE SOUTHMILL ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 18:00
PETER ST DEANSGATE MOUNT STREET Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 18:00
WHITWORTH ST WEST DEANSGATE ALBION ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 18:00
QUAY ST DEANSGATE BYROM ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 18:00
SOUTHMILL ST PETER ST ALBERT SQ Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 18:00
DEANSGATE PETER ST/ QUAY ST BRIDGE ST/ JOHN DALTON ST REVOCATION OF ONE WAY 21/05/2023 18:00

TRAFFORD
Street From To Start Date Target Reopening Time 

A5063 Trafford Rd White City Circle Rndbt Salford City boundary Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 18:00
A5063 White City Circle Whole junction Whole junction Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 18:00
A56 Bridgewater Way Chester Rd White City Circle Rndbt Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 18:00
A56 Chester Rd White City Circle Rndbt Sir Matt Busby Way Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 18:00
A5801 Wharfside Way White City Circle Rndbt Village Circle Rndbt Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 18:00
Chester Rd Hatfield St Bridgewater Way Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 18:00
Elevator Rd Wharfside Way Trafford Wharf Rd Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 18:00
Sir Alex Ferguson Way Wharfside Way Trafford Wharf Rd Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 18:00
Sir Matt Busby Way Chester Rd Wharfside Way Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 18:00
Trafford Wharf Rd Warren Bruce Rd Trafford Rd Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 18:00
Victoria Place Trafford Wharf Rd Dead end Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 18:00
Warren Bruce Rd Wharfside Way Trafford Wharf Rd Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 18:00
Wharf End Trafford Wharf Rd Trafford Rd Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 18:00

SALFORD
Street From To Start Date Target Reopening Time 

Trafford Rd EXCHANGE QUAY TRAFFORD ROAD Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 18:00

Phase F
DEANSGATE WHITWORTH ST WEST JOHN DALTON ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 19:00

Phase G
ST JOHN STREET DEANSGATE BYROM ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 21:00
LIVERPOOL RD DEANGATE BARTON ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 21:00

Phase H
TONMAN ST DEANSGATE BARTON ST Prohibition of Traffic 21/05/2023 23:00

TM Road Re-opening schedule for the Great Manchester Run Sunday 21 May 2021 - last updated by LH 24.04.23


